
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/27/19 1st Payment 903,086
2nd Payment 948,240

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 995,652
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,045,435

5th Payment 1,097,707
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,152,592

2 09/28/19 Sat $22,116,561 $20,167,069 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 1,210,222
3 10/02/19 Wed $19,838,246 $29,814,287 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.3% 10.0% 8th Payment 1,270,733
4 10/05/19 Sat $23,454,613 $41,220,122 $0 1.430 3.9% 13.5% 9th Payment 1,334,269
5 10/09/19 Wed $20,668,278 $51,270,980 $0 1.430 3.5% 16.5% 10th Payment 1,400,983
6 10/12/19 Sat $24,824,362 $63,342,916 $0 1.430 4.2% 20.0% 11th Payment 1,471,032
7 10/16/19 Wed $23,742,684 $74,888,839 $0 1.430 4.0% 23.2% 12th Payment 1,544,584
8 10/19/19 Sat $25,978,695 $87,522,120 $0 1.430 4.3% 26.5% 13th Payment 1,621,813
9 10/23/19 Wed $24,685,269 $99,115,724 $0 1.430 4.1% 29.5% 14th Payment 1,702,904

10 10/26/19 Sat $26,807,416 $110,618,623 $0 1.430 4.5% 32.7% 15th Payment 1,788,049
11 10/30/19 Wed $25,919,532 $121,740,536 $0 1.430 4.3% 35.6% 16th Payment 1,877,451
12 11/02/19 Sat $28,389,053 $133,922,106 $0 1.430 4.7% 38.7% 17th Payment 1,971,324
13 11/06/19 Wed $27,477,296 $145,712,446 $0 1.430 4.6% 41.5% 18th Payment 2,069,890
14 11/09/19 Sat $30,222,986 $158,680,945 $0 1.430 5.0% 44.4% 19th Payment 2,173,384
15 11/13/19 Wed $29,428,184 $171,308,400 $0 1.430 4.9% 47.2% 20th Payment 2,282,054
16 11/16/19 Sat $34,100,595 $185,940,758 $0 1.430 5.7% 50.2% 21st Payment 2,396,156
17 11/20/19 Wed $35,637,531 $201,232,605 $0 1.430 5.9% 53.1% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
18 11/23/19 Sat $37,544,755 $217,342,831 $0 1.430 6.2% 56.0% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
19 11/27/19 Wed $39,201,284 $234,163,863 $0 1.430 6.5% 58.9% 24th Payment 2,773,850
20 11/30/19 Sat $50,685,419 $255,912,668 $0 1.430 8.3% 62.3% 25th Payment 2,912,543
21 12/04/19 Wed $91,731,005 $295,273,883 $0 1.430 14.5% 67.8% 26th Payment 3,058,170
22 12/07/19 Sat $54,486,826 $318,653,848 $0 1.430 8.9% 70.6% 27th Payment 3,211,079
23 12/11/19 Wed $98,610,830 $360,967,154 $0 1.430 15.5% 75.2% 28th Payment 3,371,633
24 12/14/19 Sat $81,730,239 $396,037,102 $0 1.430 13.1% 78.4% 29th Payment 3,540,214
25 12/18/19 Wed $157,777,328 $463,738,392 $0 1.430 23.7% 83.5% 30th Payment 3,717,225
26 12/21/19 Sat $155,287,454 $0 $0 1.430 23.3% 87.4%

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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